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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8512.90.2000  

Mr. David E. Thompson

GHY USA Inc.

572 South Fifth Street

Pembina, North Dakota 58271 

RE:
The tariff classification of a Non-Adhesive Label from Canada

Dear Mr. Thompson:


In your letter dated November 7, 2002 you requested a tariff classification ruling.


You submitted a sample of a non-adhesive label, made of lexan material – a polycarbonate that is sold to various companies who manufacture machinery or equipment.  This item, you state, could be mounted on a dash of a snowmobile or on a dash of a motor vehicle.  The non-adhesive label would be mounted over a panel that can be illuminated. For example when starting a car, if the seat belt is not fastened, you will see a light on your dash, with a person wearing a seat belt.


The applicable subheading for the Non-Adhesive Label will be 8512.90.2000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for Electrical lighting or signaling equipment (excluding articles of heading 8539), windshield wipers, defrosters and demisters, of a kind used for cycles or motor vehicles: parts thereof: Parts: Of signaling equipment.  The rate of duty will be 2.5% ad valorem.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Robert DeSoucey at 646-733-3008.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

